Filed: March 27, 2018

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD SUPERCELL OY, Petitioner, v. GREE, INC., Patent Owner. Case PGR2018-00047

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Patent 9,770,659 B2



GREE, Inc., the Patent Owner, provides the following mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8.

I. Real Party-in-Interest

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), the real party-in-interest is GREE, Inc., the assignee of record for U.S. Patent No. 9,770,659 ("the '659 patent").

II. Related Matters

Patent Owner identifies the following matters that may be deemed related pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2).

A. Proceedings Before the USPTO Involving the Patent-at-Issue

The '659 patent, which is the subject of this proceeding, is not at issue in any other proceeding before the Office.

B. Proceedings before the USPTO Involving Related Patents

The following proceeding before the Office involves a patent related to the '659 patent:

Case	Related Patent
PGR2018-00029	Patent 9,636,583

C. U.S. Patent Applications Related to the Patent-at-Issue

The '659 patent application is a Continuation of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/253,964 (now U.S. Patent No. 9,636,583 at-issue in PGR2018-00029), and of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/291,358 (now U.S. Patent No. 9,457,273).



D. U.S. Litigations Involving the Patent-at-Issue and Related Patents

There are no litigations involving the '659 patent.

III. Lead and Back-up Counsel and Service Information

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) and (b)(4), Patent Owner identifies the following lead and back-up counsel and service information. Patent Owner agrees to electronic service to the email alias identified below.

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Joseph E. Palys (Reg. No. 46,508)	Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224)
Paul Hastings LLP,	Phillip W. Citroën (Reg. No. 66,541)
875 15th St. N.W.	Paul Hastings LLP,
Washington, DC, 20005	875 15th St. N.W.
Telephone: (202) 551-1700	Washington, DC, 20005
Fax: (202) 551-1705	Telephone: (202) 551-1700
Email: PH-GREE-	Fax: (202) 551-1705
PGR@paulhastings.com	Email: PH-GREE-
	PGR@paulhastings.com

Dated: March 27, 2018 By: /Joseph E. Palys/

Joseph E. Palys (Reg. No. 46,508)

Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 27, 2018, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8 to be served electronically on Petitioner at the following address:

Jennifer R. Bush Fenwick & West LLP 801 California Street Mountain View, CA 94041 JBush-PTAB@fenwick.com

Dated: March 27, 2018 By: /Joseph E. Palys/

Joseph E. Palys (Reg. No. 46,508) Counsel for Patent Owner

